107000	042425
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600095125956
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/03/0701020006 ** 125.00
(Document Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WD7-16592	OT APR 23 PH 1:56 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLIAHASSEE FLORIDA
DB Office Use Only	• •

April 14, 2007

To: Ms. Deborah Bruce Document Specialist Division of Corporations P.O Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

From: Cindy Komora 211 Tyler Ave Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920

Re: W07000016592

Ms. Bruce;

Per your request in letter # 307A00022951, I am forwarding a corrected version of the Articles of Organization for the valid formation of "Skywater, LLC." I have included the requested sentence above my signature that indicates written acceptance of the duties and responsibilities of a registered agent.

In addition, this letter contains a copy of letter # 307A00022951 per your request. Should you need anything further please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

indy Komora

Cindy Komora

1 E وليسترج الم Tt -0 =7! ... 1.50 ភ្វ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 4, 2007

MILES KOMORA 211 TYLER AVE. CAPE CANAVERAL, FL 32920

SUBJECT: SKYWATER, LLC Ref. Number: W07000016592

We have received your document for SKYWATER, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist

Letter Number: 307A00022951

APR 2: ₽<u>₽</u> ... 7.7.7.1 أمي ا 50

, A

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

March 27, 2007

To: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

12.0

From: Skywater, LLC. 211 Tyler Ave. Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920 (P) 321-784-1364

Re: Formation/Registration of "Skywater, LLC."

Division of Corporations;

This letter contains the Articles of Organization for the following newly formed LLC: "Skywater, LLC." In addition, the required fee of \$125.00 is included. Daytime phone contact number is as follows: 321-784-1364. Should any issues arise, please feel free to contact "Skywater, LLC." at the above referenced number.

Sincerely;

Milerk. Kommen

Miles Komora CEO Skywater, LLC.



<

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR: SKYWATER, LLC.

Name: The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be known as "Skywater, LLC."

Principle Office: The Principle Office of "Skywater, LLC." shall be located at the following physical address: Skywater, LLC.

> 211 Tyler Avenue Cape Canaveral. Florida 32920

Registered Agent: The Registered Agent for "Skywater, LLC." shall be: Mrs. Cindy Komora

The Registered Agent for "Skywater, LLC." shall be located at the following physical address: Skywater, LLC. 211 Tyler Avenue Cape Canaveral. Florida 32920

Registered Office: The Registered Office for "Skywater, LLC." shall be located at the following physical address: Skywater, LLC. 211 Tyler Avenue

Cape Canaveral. Florida 32920

Purpose: The Purpose of "Skywater, LLC." Shall be for the leasing of "Real Properties" and any other lawful business purpose as deemed appropriate by the Chief Executive Officer Mr. Miles Komora and/or Executive Vice President/Registered Agent Cindy Komora.

Authorization: Under these Articles of Organization, Miles Komora is authorized to represent "Skywater, LLC." as it's Chief Executive Officer/Manager, or in any capacitydeemed appropriate as it relates to the legal business activities of "Skywater, LLO" He has the right and authority to transfer any asset or property either real or personal in accordance with his capacity as Chief Executive Officer/Manager.

Under these Articles of Organization, Cindy Komora is authorized to represent. "Skywater, LLC." as it's Executive Vice President/Registered Agent, or in any capacity deemed appropriate as it relates to the legal business activities of "Skywater, LLC." She has the right and authority to transfer any asset or property either real or personal in accordance with her capacity as Executive Vice President/Registered Agent.

The above facts are true and in accordance with the proper formation for valid business purposes of "Skywater, LLC."

Miles Komora CEO "Skywater, LLC."

I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent for

"Skywater, LLC." Cindy Komora EVP &

Registered Agent "Skywater, LLC."

4-15-07

에 다 다

ייי<u>יי</u> קור